2013 SALARY RESOLUTION

August 13, 2013

13-07

The Board of Trustees of the Wells County Public Library, Wells County, Indiana approve
the attached 2014 salary schedule. Based on that schedule, personnel wages and

estimated hours are as follows:

EMPLOYEE
Salary of Library Director (Stephanie)

Salary of Fulltime Staff - w/Benefits
Systems Director (Christine)
Administrative Assistant (Dawn)

Children's Head Librarian (Amy)
Circulation Head Librarian (Teresa)
Tech Services Head Librarian (Judy)
Audiovisual Head Librarian Jackie)
Branch Head Librarian (Susan)
Ref/Adult Serv. Head Librarian (Vi)
Community Relations Manager(Emily)
Assistant - Circ/Ref (Nancy)

Salary of Parttime Staff - w/o Benefits

Bookkeeper (Danielle)

Assistant - Tech Serv (Robin)
Library Clerk 1l - Tech Serv (Susan B)
Library Clerk - Tech Serv (Deb)
Children's Assistant (Cindy)

Library Clerk 1l (Stefanie)

Library Clerk - Ch Serv (Linda)
Library Clerk -Ch Serv (Susan E)
Library Clerk - Circ (Angela)

Library Clerk - Circ (Lora)

Library Clerk - Circ (Kaitlin)

Library Clerk 1l - AV/Circ (Sharon)
Young Adult Head Librarian - (Leah)
Young Adult Head Librarian - (Sarah)
Library Clerk Il/Genealogy (Terry)
Library Clerk - Circ/Gen (Meredythe)
Library Clerk - YA/Ref(Catherine)
Library Clerk - YA/Ref (Lana)
Library Clerk - Genealogy(Alice)
Library Clerk - Genealogy (Jason)
Assistant - Ossian (Julie)

Library Clerk Il - Ossian (Angela)
Library Clerk - Ossian (Char)

Library Clerk - Ossian (LouAnn)
Library Clerk - Ossian (Melanie)
Custodial Staff

Janitor (Gene)

Assistant (Mary Ellen)

HOURLY RATE
$34.57

$28.66
$17.05

$22.20
$22.20
$20.93
$16.77
$24.26
$24.26
$16.65
$16.11

$16.58
$16.11
$13.42

$9.99
$18.13
$12.34
$11.88
$10.91
$13.59
$12.00

$9.41
$14.12
$18.25
$16.80
$16.37
$13.11
$12.64

$9.70
$11.72
$10.59
$16.11
$14.12
$14.42
$13.20
$13.82

$13.26
$16.03

2080

2080

2080

2080
2080
2080
2080
2080
2080
2080
2080

1560
1456
1456
1248
1560
1456

520

936
1040
1040
1040
1456
1456
1456

520
1040
1560
1560
1456
1456
1560
1560
1040
1456
1040

1456
1040

ANNUAL ESTIMATE

$71,906.00

$59,612.80
$35,464.00

$46,176.00
$46,176.00
$43,534.40
$34,881.60
$50,460.80
$50,460.80
$34,632.00
$33,508.80

$25,864.80
$23,456.16
$19,539.52
$12,467.52
$28,282.80
$17,967.04

$6,177.60
$10,211.76
$14,133.60
$12,480.00

$9,786.40
$20,558.72
$26,572.00
$24,460.80

$8,512.40
$13,634.40
$19,718.40
$15,132.00
$17,064.32
$15,419.04
$25,131.60
$22,027.20
$14,996.80
$19,219.20
$14,372.80

$19,306.56
$16,671.20



Parttime - College Clerks

Parttime - Pages
Page (Kelsey)
Page (Donna)
Page (Kelly)
Page (Abby)
Page (Jan)
Page (Ossian)

Substitutes

Adopted this 13th day of August 2013
AYE

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Library Board

$9.30

$8.40
$8.15
$7.45
$7.45
$7.35
$7.25

$9.70

1040

700
700
500
500
700
520

160

$9,672.00

$5,880.00
$5,705.00
$3,725.00
$3,725.00
$5,145.00
$3,770.00

$1,552.00




