## 2013 SALARY RESOLUTION August 13, 2013 13-07

The Board of Trustees of the Wells County Public Library, Wells County, Indiana approve the attached 2014 salary schedule. Based on that schedule, personnel wages and estimated hours are as follows:

EMPLOYEE	HOURLY RATE		L ESTIMATE
Salary of Library Director (Stephanie)	\$34.57	2080	\$71,906.00
Salary of Fulltime Staff - w/Benefits			
Systems Director (Christine)	\$28.66	2080	\$59,612.80
Administrative Assistant (Dawn)	\$17.05	2080	\$35,464.00
Children's Head Librarian (Amy) Circulation Head Librarian (Teresa) Tech Services Head Librarian (Judy) Audiovisual Head Librarian Jackie) Branch Head Librarian (Susan) Ref/Adult Serv. Head Librarian (Vi)	\$22.20 \$22.20 \$20.93 \$16.77 \$24.26 \$24.26	2080 2080 2080 2080 2080 2080	\$46,176.00 \$46,176.00 \$43,534.40 \$34,881.60 \$50,460.80 \$50,460.80
Community Relations Manager(Emily) Assistant - Circ/Ref (Nancy)	\$16.65 \$16.11	2080 2080	\$34,632.00 \$33,508.80
Salary of Parttime Staff - w/o Benefits	φ10.11	2000	φ33,500.60
Bookkeeper (Danielle) Assistant - Tech Serv (Robin) Library Clerk II - Tech Serv (Susan B) Library Clerk II - Tech Serv (Deb) Children's Assistant (Cindy) Library Clerk II (Stefanie) Library Clerk - Ch Serv (Linda) Library Clerk - Ch Serv (Susan E) Library Clerk - Circ (Angela) Library Clerk - Circ (Lora) Library Clerk - Circ (Kaitlin) Library Clerk II - AV/Circ (Sharon) Young Adult Head Librarian - (Leah)	\$16.58 \$16.11 \$13.42 \$9.99 \$18.13 \$12.34 \$11.88 \$10.91 \$13.59 \$12.00 \$9.41 \$14.12 \$18.25	1560 1456 1456 1248 1560 1456 520 936 1040 1040 1040 1456 1456	\$25,864.80 \$23,456.16 \$19,539.52 \$12,467.52 \$28,282.80 \$17,967.04 \$6,177.60 \$10,211.76 \$14,133.60 \$12,480.00 \$9,786.40 \$20,558.72 \$26,572.00
Young Adult Head Librarian - (Sarah) Library Clerk II/Genealogy (Terry) Library Clerk - Circ/Gen (Meredythe) Library Clerk - YA/Ref(Catherine) Library Clerk - YA/Ref (Lana) Library Clerk - Genealogy(Alice) Library Clerk - Genealogy (Jason) Assistant - Ossian (Julie) Library Clerk II - Ossian (Angela) Library Clerk - Ossian (Char) Library Clerk - Ossian (LouAnn) Library Clerk - Ossian (Melanie) Custodial Staff	\$16.80 \$16.37 \$13.11 \$12.64 \$9.70 \$11.72 \$10.59 \$16.11 \$14.12 \$14.42 \$13.20 \$13.82	1456 520 1040 1560 1456 1456 1560 1560 1040 1456 1040	\$24,460.80 \$8,512.40 \$13,634.40 \$19,718.40 \$15,132.00 \$17,064.32 \$15,419.04 \$25,131.60 \$22,027.20 \$14,996.80 \$19,219.20 \$14,372.80
Janitor (Gene) Assistant (Mary Ellen)	\$13.26 \$16.03	1456 1040	\$19,306.56 \$16,671.20

Parttime - College Clerks	\$9.30	1040	\$9,672.00
Parttime - Pages			
Page (Kelsey)	\$8.40	700	\$5,880.00
Page (Donna)	\$8.15	700	\$5,705.00
Page (Kelly)	\$7.45	500	\$3,725.00
Page (Abby)	\$7.45	500	\$3,725.00
Page (Jan)	\$7.35	700	\$5,145.00
Page (Ossian)	\$7.25	520	\$3,770.00
Substitutes	\$9.70	160	\$1,552.00

Adopted this 13th day of August 2013 AYE

\_\_\_\_\_

NAY

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Library Board